R

05-29-2001



EET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Prease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Orvis Company, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State - Vermont Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: James D. Vincent and Cecily C. Pearson Vincent Address: P.O. Box 1162 Blackfoot, Idaho 83221 X Individual(s) citizenship - United States Corporation Association General Partnership Limited Partnership If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 2, 1999					
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,782,160				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Jeffrey H. Epstein, Esq. Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415. 8. Deposit Account No.				
START WITH CONTROL CARE CARE CARE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati the original document. Jeffrey H. Epstein Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover shows the statement of the s	Agenture 5/8/0/ Date Date eet, attachments, and document: 5				
"Express Mail" mailing laber Mail to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 Deteroit Deposit 1/19/01 No. 1857 2893 4 US I hereby certify that this paper of fee is being deposited with the United States					

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 21 day of November 1999 between The Orvis Company, Inc., a Vermont corporation with an address at Route 7A, Manchester, Vt. 05254 ("Assignor") and JAMES D. VINCENT, a United States citizen, and CECILY C. PEARSON VINCENT, a United States citizen, both with an address at P.O. Box 1162, Blackfoot, Idaho 83221, as joint owners ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted and used the trademark POWERFLEX, and is the owner of the pending applications and registrations therefor set forth on the attached schedule ("The Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title, and interest in and to The Trademark, and all pending applications and registrations thereof worldwide, including those set forth on the attached schedule;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to The Trademark, including all of the pending applications and registrations thereof set forth on the attached schedule, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Trademark, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all other countries of the world, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

THE ORVIS COMPANY, INC.

1.C. /h

T. C. Rusenbauer Title: UP Catalogs

an Officer of the

corporation

Accepted:

JHE/JHE/23341/00/377225.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0750

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF VERMONT) ss.: COUNTY OF Beanington)

Notary

(Notarial Seal)

JHE/JHE/23341/00/377225.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0751

STATE (OF .	IDAHO)	ss.:
COUNTY	OF	BONNEVILLE	E)	

On the 12th day of November, 1999, before me personally appeared James D. Vincent, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a United States citizen and the individual who executed the foregoing instrument.



STATE OF IDAHO) ss.: COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE)

AUBL PUBL

On the 12th day of November, 1999, before me personally appeared Cecily C. Pearson Vincent, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is a United States citizen and the individual who executed the foregoing

instrument.

SCHEDULE

Country

Application No.

Registration No.

United States

1,782,160

JHE/JHE/23341/00/377225.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/18/2001 REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0753